
#  St. Thomas (MN) (0-1, 0-0 Summit League) -vs- #  Abilene Christian (1-0, 0-0 Western Athletic Conference)
02/13/2026 at Abilene, Texas (Crutcher Scott Field at Bullock Brothers Ballpark)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Whiteaker, Evan (1-0)
Loss: Stockman, Sam (0-1)
HBP: Olson, Brayden, Phillips, Nolan, Whiteaker, Evan
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Shaylor Smith First: Trey Plummer Third Base: John Perez 
Start: 3:08 PM   Time: 2:42   Attendance: 611   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
St. Thomas (MN) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1
Abilene Christian 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 7 5 1

St. Thomas (MN) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Recchio, Tanner 2b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Fritcher, Easton cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Maulik, Matthew lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
McNellis, Lucas 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Roder, Joe dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Knowles, Christopher rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Von Schlegell, Zan 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Puder, Adam ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 3
Berrisford, Maxwell c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Verhage, Terek PR/c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stockman, Sam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Phillips, Nolan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 1 4 1 2 4 7

SB: Recchio, Tanner (1); Puder, Adam (1)
HBP: Von Schlegell, Zan (1)
E: Puder, Adam (1)
DP: 1

Abilene Christian 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Payne, Zandt ss 4 0 1 3 1 0 0
Borho, Reese lf 5 0 0 0 0 4 1
Watkins, Grant 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Arias, Nick 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 3
Gray, Brady c 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Cardenas, Diego dh 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Ladusau, Brady PR/dh 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Hardcastle, Sam 3b 2 3 0 0 0 1 0
Jones, Ryan rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Miesse, Maddox PH 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Thompson, JT PR/rf 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Regala, Braden cf 2 0 0 1 2 0 0
Lanman, Brett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Whiteaker, Evan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 7 5 5 8 6 6

2B: Arias, Nick (1)
CS: Jones, Ryan (1)
HBP: Hardcastle, Sam (2); Jones, Ryan (1)
E: Payne, Zandt (1)

St. Thomas (MN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Olson, Brayden 5.0 1 1 1 3 4 1 0 2 0 14 19 5 4 80
Stockman, Sam (L, 0-1) 1.1 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 1 27
Phillips, Nolan 1.2 0 3 3 4 2 0 0 1 0 6 11 2 1 45
Totals 5 7 6 8 6 1 0 3 0 27 38 9 6 152

Abilene Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lanman, Brett 5.0 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 18 19 8 5 77
Whiteaker, Evan (W, 1-0) 4.0 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 14 16 4 6 65
Totals 4 1 1 2 4 1 0 1 0 32 35 12 11 142



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

St. Thomas (MN) - Top of 1st UST ACU
Recchio,Tanner grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Fritcher,Easton struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 0
Maulik,Matthew struck out swinging (1-2 SFFBS). 0 0

Abilene Christian - Bottom of 1st UST ACU
Payne,Zandt grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BKBFFBF). 0 0
Borho,Reese struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FSFFS). 0 0
Watkins,Grant flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0

St. Thomas (MN) - Top of 2nd UST ACU
McNellis,Lucas flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Roder,Joe flied out to cf (1-2 BFK). 0 0
Knowles,Christopher fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (1-0 B). 0 0

Abilene Christian - Bottom of 2nd UST ACU
Arias,Nick grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 KK). 0 0
Gray,Brady walked (3-2 FBFFBBB). 0 0
Gray,Brady advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 0
Cardenas,Diego walked (3-2 KBKFFBBB). 0 0
Hardcastle,Sam struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 0
Jones,Ryan struck out looking (3-2 SBKBBK). 0 0

St. Thomas (MN) - Top of 3rd UST ACU
VonSchlegell,Zan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Puder,Adam singled up the middle (0-1 K). 0 0
Puder,Adam stole second base. 0 0
Berrisford,Maxwell flied out to cf (3-1 BBKB); Puder,Adam advanced to third base. 0 0
Recchio,Tanner singled to the pitcher's mound, RBI (3-2 KSBBB); Puder,Adam scored. 1 0
Recchio,Tanner stole second base. 1 0
Fritcher,Easton flied out to left center putout by lf (2-2 BBFFF). 1 0

Abilene Christian - Bottom of 3rd UST ACU
Regala,Braden grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 1 0
Payne,Zandt popped up down the left field line putout by 3b (3-1 BBBK). 1 0
Borho,Reese struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 1 0

St. Thomas (MN) - Top of 4th UST ACU
Maulik,Matthew flied out to left center putout by cf (2-2 KBSFFBF). 1 0
McNellis,Lucas grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BK). 1 0
Roder,Joe singled through the right side of the infield (1-2 KKBF). 1 0
Knowles,Christopher walked (3-0 BBBB); Roder,Joe advanced to second base. 1 0
VonSchlegell,Zan reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-1 K); Roder,Joe out at third base, 3b
unassisted. 1 0

Abilene Christian - Bottom of 4th UST ACU
Watkins,Grant walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 0
Arias,Nick grounded into double play, 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Watkins,Grant out at 2B on the play, 2b to ss, in
a double play. 1 0
Gray,Brady lined out to first base (2-0 BB). 1 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

St. Thomas (MN) - Top of 5th UST ACU
Puder,Adam grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 KB). 1 0
Berrisford,Maxwell popped up to shallow center field putout by 2b (2-2 KKBB). 1 0
Recchio,Tanner flied out to cf (1-2 BKFFF). 1 0

Abilene Christian - Bottom of 5th UST ACU
Cardenas,Diego lined out to shallow right field putout by 2b (1-1 KB). 1 0
Hardcastle,Sam hit by pitch (1-2 KSB). 1 0
Jones,Ryan hit by pitch (1-0 B); Hardcastle,Sam advanced to second base. 1 0
Regala,Braden flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 0
Payne,Zandt singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (1-2 KSFFB); Hardcastle,Sam scored from
second base; Jones,Ryan advanced from first base to third base. 1 1
Jones,Ryan out caught stealing at home, c to ss to c. 1 1

St. Thomas (MN) - Top of 6th UST ACU
ACU pitching change: Whiteaker,Evan replaces Lanman,Brett. 1 1
Fritcher,Easton grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KFB). 1 1
Maulik,Matthew grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 KF). 1 1
McNellis,Lucas popped up down the right field line putout by 1b (3-2 BKKFBB). 1 1

Abilene Christian - Bottom of 6th UST ACU
UST pitching change: Stockman,Sam replaces Olson,Brayden. 1 1
Borho,Reese lined out to short (1-0 B). 1 1
Watkins,Grant flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 1
Arias,Nick doubled to left center (3-2 KBBSB). 1 1
Gray,Brady singled to center field, RBI (1-2 SKB); Arias,Nick scored from second base; Gray,Brady out at
second base, cf to c to ss, runner out trying to reach. 1 2

St. Thomas (MN) - Top of 7th UST ACU
Roder,Joe struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 2
Knowles,Christopher grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 KFBF). 1 2
VonSchlegell,Zan singled to center field (3-2 BBBKK). 1 2
Puder,Adam reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (3-1 FBBB); VonSchlegell,Zan out at second base, ss
to 2b. 1 2

Abilene Christian - Bottom of 7th UST ACU
Cardenas,Diego singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 1 2
ACU substitution: Ladusau,Brady pinch running for Cardenas,Diego. 1 2
Hardcastle,Sam reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-2 KFB); Ladusau,Brady out at second base, ss
to 2b. 1 2
ACU substitution: Miesse,Maddox pinch hitting for Jones,Ryan. 1 2
Miesse,Maddox singled through the right side of the infield (0-0); Hardcastle,Sam advanced to second base. 1 2
Regala,Braden walked (3-1 BBBKB); Hardcastle,Sam advanced to third base; Miesse,Maddox advanced to
second base. 1 2
ACU substitution: Thompson,JT pinch running for Miesse,Maddox. 1 2
UST pitching change: Phillips,Nolan replaces Stockman,Sam. 1 2
Payne,Zandt walked, RBI (3-2 BBKFBB); Hardcastle,Sam scored; Thompson,JT advanced to third base;
Regala,Braden advanced to second base. 1 3
Borho,Reese struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 1 3
Watkins,Grant reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Puder,Adam (E6) (1-0 B); Thompson,JT scored,
unearned; Regala,Braden advanced to third base; Payne,Zandt advanced to second base. 1 4
Arias,Nick popped up to the infield putout by 3b (1-0 B). 1 4

St. Thomas (MN) - Top of 8th UST ACU



ACU position change: Ladusau,Brady remains in the game at dh 1 4
ACU position change: Thompson,JT remains in the game at rf 1 4
Berrisford,Maxwell walked (3-1 FBBBB). 1 4
UST substitution: Verhage,Terek pinch running for Berrisford,Maxwell. 1 4
Recchio,Tanner flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 1 4
Verhage,Terek advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 1 4
Fritcher,Easton struck out looking (3-2 FSFBFBBFK). 1 4
Maulik,Matthew grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB). 1 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Abilene Christian - Bottom of 8th UST ACU
UST position change: Verhage,Terek remains in the game at c 1 4
Gray,Brady popped up to short (0-1 K). 1 4
Ladusau,Brady walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 4
Hardcastle,Sam hit by pitch (1-1 KB); Ladusau,Brady advanced to second base. 1 4
Thompson,JT walked (3-1 BBFBB); Ladusau,Brady advanced to third base; Hardcastle,Sam advanced to
second base. 1 4
Regala,Braden walked, RBI (3-2 KBBFBB); Ladusau,Brady scored; Hardcastle,Sam advanced to third base;
Thompson,JT advanced to second base. 1 5
Payne,Zandt grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b, RBI (1-2 FBKFF); Hardcastle,Sam scored; Thompson,JT
scored from second base on the throw; Regala,Braden advanced to second base. 1 7
Borho,Reese struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 1 7

St. Thomas (MN) - Top of 9th UST ACU
McNellis,Lucas flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 7
Roder,Joe grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 1 7
Knowles,Christopher reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Payne,Zandt (E6) (0-2 KF). 1 7
VonSchlegell,Zan hit by pitch (1-0 B); Knowles,Christopher advanced to second base. 1 7
Puder,Adam flied out down the right field line putout by rf (1-2 KBK). 1 7

Abilene Christian - Bottom of 9th UST ACU


